AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS, IN CONFORMITY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF KANSAS STATUTES ANNOTATED 1968 SUPPLEMENT 12-520.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA:

SECTION 1. The following described lands in the County of Doniphan, State of Kansas, to wit:

All that part of the South one hundred (11) rods of the Southwest Quarter of Section 21, Township 3, Range 22, lying East of the Westerly right of way line of U.S. Highway No. 36 wich is not presently a part of the City of Wathena, Kansas, or included within the Corporate limits of said City,

ALSO,

All that part of the East 1,170 feet of the Northwest of Section 28, Township 3, Range 22, which is not presently a part of the City of Wathena, Kansas, or included within the Corporate limits of said City.

ALSO,

All that part of the West 524 feet of the Northwest Quarter of Section 27, Township 3, Range 22, which is not presently a part of the City of Wathena, Kansas, or included within the Corporate limits of said City,

ALSO,

A tract of land in the West one half of Section 34, Township 3, Range 22 containing 16.8 acres more or less as particularly described in a deed of conveyance from Robert K. Boeh et al to the City of Wathena, Kansas, dated July 25, 1969 and recorded in Book 155 at page 20 of the records in the office of the Register of Deeds of Doniphan County, Kansas, such lands being the site for the wast stabilization pond for the sanitary sewer system of the City of Wathena, Kansas.

meeting one or more of the classifications for annexation prescribed by K.S.A.

1968 Supp. 12-520 are hereby annexed to and made a part of the City of Wathena,

Doniphan County, Kansas, and all of said lands shall hereafter be included within
the corporate limits of said City of Wahtena.

SECTION 2. Immediately after this Ordinance shall become effective, the City Clerk of the City of Wathena, Kansas, shall file a certified copy thereof with the County Clerk and with the Register of Deeds of Doniphan County, Kansas.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the WATHENA TIMES, Official City Newspaper.

PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor on the 30th day of September, 1969.

September, 1909.	
	Mayor, City of Wathena, Kansas
ATTEST:	
(CITY SEAL)	
City Clerk	